ORTEC
High Resolution Germanium Gamma Spectroscopy
Workstation for Quantitative Determination of
Radionuclides in Food
®
FoodGuard-2
FoodGuard-2
• Complete, out-of-the-box solution designed specifically for

operator can easily load different calibrations for different sample runs.
FoodGuard-2 System Configurations
The system is complete, pre-calibrated, and configured when ordered from ORTEC. You can choose from a range of detector
efficiencies (20% to 60%) and cooling options when ordering.
Ordering Information
Complete FoodGuard-2 Systems Include:
ORTEC GEM HPGe detector in PopTop capsule (select efficiency from 20% to 60%).
CFG-PV4 vertical cryostat with DWR-30 30-liter LN2 dewar or X-COOLER-III mechanical cooler (115 or 230 V).
HPLBS-1 High Performance Low Background Lead Shield.
DSPEC Pro Advanced Digital Gamma Ray Spectrometer.
FoodGuard-2 Food Monitoring software.
Personal Computer and Printer.
6 each 2-liter Marinelli beakers.
40K (KCl) check source in 2-liter Marinelli.
Model Description
FOODGD2-PC-20 Includes GEM20P4-70 detector with 20% relative efficiency and 70 mm endcap,
CFG-PV4 cryostat and DWR-30 dewar.
FOODGD2-PC-40 Includes GEM40P4-76 detector with 40% relative efficiency and 76 mm endcap,
CFG-PV4 cryostat and DWR-30 dewar.
FOODGD2-PC-60 Includes GEM60P4-83 detector with 60% relative efficiency and 83 mm endcap,
CFG-PV4 cryostat and DWR-30 dewar.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-115-20 Includes GEM20P4-70 detector with 20% relative efficiency and 70 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 115 V.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-230-20 Includes GEM20P4-70 detector with 20% relative efficiency and 70 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 230 V.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-115-40 Includes GEM40P4-76 detector with 40% relative efficiency and 76 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 115 V.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-230-40 Includes GEM40P4-76 detector with 40% relative efficiency and 76 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 230 V.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-115-60 Includes GEM60P4-83 detector with 60% relative efficiency and 83 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 115 V.
FOODGD2-PC-XCOOL-230-60 Includes GEM60P4-83 detector with 60% relative efficiency and 83 mm endcap,
and X-COOLER-III 230 V.
Measured 137Cs MDC* Count Time
0.75 Bq/L 10 Minutes
0.5 Bq/L 30 Minutes